Award RFQ: 326-01-15 Football Equipment Repair
Garland ISD

Quotes Received 3
Active Quotes 3
Shortlisted Quotes 3

Invited Suppliers 103
Intent to Participate 7
Responded 3

Line Summary

Total Reason  Quote
Line Item,Rev Supplier Unit Qty Amount Award  Code Price
1 OPTION | FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL RECONDITIONING OF MIDDLE SCHOOL FOOTBALL HELMETS for 12 MIDDLE SCHOOLS  Clean, sanitize, and re-certify all helmets that have not been recertified
within the past three years. Remove and reattach all good facemasks. Replace all worn parts, facemasks, chin straps, and ear pads with new and unused parts. All helmets that are rejected should to be
shipped back to the Garland 1.S.D. Athletic Department (1326 North Glenbrook, Garland, TX 75040) at no cost/charge to the district. Quote should be per each helmet.

11 BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 200 7,300.00 No 36.5
12 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:Replace Face Mask ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 139 139.00 No 1
13 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 24 24.00 No 1
14 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 244 244.00 No 1
Total 7,707.00
11 BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each 200 6,500.00 No 325
12 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:Replace Face Mask RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each 139 1.39 No 0.01
13 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each 24 0.24 No 0.01
14 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each 244 2.44 No 0.01
Total 6,504.07
11 BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards TEAM EXPRESS Each 200 6,240.00 No 312
12 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:Replace Face Mask TEAM EXPRESS Each 139 2,215.66 No 15.94
13 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads TEAM EXPRESS Each 24 98.64 No 411
1.4 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps TEAM EXPRESS Each 244 1,834.88 No 7.52

Total 10,389.18
2 OPTION Il FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL: REPLACEMENT PROGRAM Vendors shall submit pricing based on the following as associated with the replacement program.
Any additional information regarding the replacement program shall be noted on RFP response

Helmets:Middle School Football Helmets recertified to
meet NOCSAE standards. One of every six of these

21 helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7980 ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 552 22,908.00 Yes 415
22 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 139 139.00 Yes 1
2.4 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 244 244.00 Yes

Total 23,315.00

Helmets:Middle School Football Helmets recertified to
meet NOCSAE standards. One of every six of these
helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7980
Recruit Hybrid and a new Schutt #710100DNA-OPO-

21 YF facemask attached. (No substitutions) RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each 552 22,356.00 No 40.5
22 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each 139 1.39 No 0.01
2.3 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each 24 0.24 No 0.01
2.4 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each 244 2.44 No 0.01
Total 22,360.07
Helmets:Middle School Football Helmets recertified to
meet NOCSAE standards. One of every six of these
helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7980
Recruit Hybrid and a new Schutt #710100DNA-OPO-
21 YF facemask attached. (No substitutions) TEAM EXPRESS Each 552 45,330.24 No 82.12
22 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask TEAM EXPRESS Each 139 2,215.66 No 15.94
23 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads TEAM EXPRESS Each 24 98.64 No 411
24 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps TEAM EXPRESS Each 244 1,834.88 No 7.52
Total 49,479.42

3 OPTION | FOR HIGH SCHOOL: RECONDITIONING OF HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL HELMETS FOR 7 HIGH SCHOOLS Clean, sanitize, and re-certify all helmets
that have not been recertified within the past two years. Remove and reattach all good facemasks. Replace all worn parts, facemasks, chin straps, and ear pads with
new and unused parts. All helmets that are rejected should be shipped back to the Garland 1.S.D. Athletic Department at no cost/charge to the district.

31 BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 700 29,750.00 No 42.5
3.2 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Paint Helmet ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 100 100.00 No 1
33 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 100 100.00 No 1
3.4 ADDITIVE ALTRNATE: Replace Jaw pads ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 24 24.00 No 1
35 ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 244 244.00 No 1

Total 30,218.00

3.1 BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each 700 25,683.00 No 36.69



3.2

33

3.4

3.5

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Paint Helmet

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps

BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Paint Helmet

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask

ADDITIVE ALTRNATE: Replace Jaw pads

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

Each 100
Each 100
Each 24
Each 244

Total
Each 700
Each 100
Each 100
Each 24
Each 244

Total

1.00 No

0.24 No

2.44 No

25,687.68

25,830.00 No

828.00 No

2,515.00 No

98.64 No

2,095.96 No

31,367.60

0.01

0.01

36.9

25.15

4.11

4 OPTION Il FOR HIGH SCHOOL: REPLACEMENT PROGRAM Vendors shall submit pricing based on the following as associated with the replacement program.
Any additional information regarding the replacement program shall be noted on bid.

4.1
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4.4

4.1

4.2
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4.1

4.2
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4.4

Helmets:High School Football Helmets recertified to
meet NOCSAE standards. One of every ten of these
helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7890 Air
XP Helmet and a new Schutt #573100 stainless steel
facemask (No substitutions)

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps

Helmets:High School Football Helmets recertified to

meet NOCSAE standards. One of every ten of these
helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7890 Air
XP Helmet and a new Schutt #573100 stainless steel

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps

Helmets:High School Football Helmets recertified to
meet NOCSAE standards. One of every ten of these
helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7890 Air

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps

ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC

ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC

ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC

ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

Each

Each

Each

Each

Total
Each 70
Each 139
Each 24
Each 244

Total
Each 70
Each 139
Each 24
Each 244

Total

3,465.00 Yes

139.00 Yes

24.00 Yes

244.00 Yes

3,872.00

3,814.30 No

1.39 No

0.24 No

2.44 No

3,818.37

14,523.60 No

4,985.93 No

98.64 No

2,095.96 No

21,704.13

0.01

0.01

0.01

8.59

5 RECONDITIONING OF HIGH SCHOOL SHOULDER PADS FOR 7 HIGH SCHOOLS Clean, sanitize, custom shoulder pads. Remove and reattach new straps,
fastening hardware & repair split seams where feasible. All shoulder pads that are rejected need to be shipped back to the Garland 1.S.D. Athletic Department at no
cost/charge to the district.

51

5.2

53

5.4

5.1

5.2

53

5.4

5.1

5.2

BASE QUOTE: Recondition shoulder pads Clean and
sanitize

ADDITIVE ALTRENATE: New straps

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: New Fastening Hardware

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Minor Repairs (Sewing split
seams where feasible)

BASE QUOTE: Recondition shoulder pads Clean and
sanitize

ADDITIVE ALTRENATE: New straps

ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC

ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC

ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC

ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

Each 100
Each 100
Each 100
Each 100

Total

Each 100

0
Each 100

100 No

100 No

100 No

100 No

400.00

2,150.00 Yes

1.00 Yes

-

-

-

-

21.5
0.01

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: New Fastening Hardware RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN _ Each 100 1.00 Yes 0.01

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Minor Repairs (Sewing split
seams where feasible)

BASE QUOTE: Recondition shoulder pads Clean and
sanitize

ADDITIVE ALTRENATE: New straps

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

Each 100

Total
Each 100
Each 100

1.00 No

2,153.00

1,840.00 No

296.00 No

0.01

18.4

2.96



5.3

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: New Fastening Hardware

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Minor Repairs (Sewing split
seams where feasible)

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

Each

Each

100

100

Total

108.00 No

1.00 No

2,245.00

0.01



