Award RFQ: 326-01-15 Football Equipment Repair Garland ISD

2.3 2.4

		Quotes Received 3 Active Quotes 3 Shortlisted Quotes 3		Invited Suppliers 103 Intent to Participate 7 Responded 3				
Line S	Summary							
					Total		_	Quarta
Line	Item.Rev	Supplier	Unit	Qtv	Amount	Award	Reason Code	Quote Price
within the	N I FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL RECONDITIONING OF MIDDLE SCHOOL past three years. Remove and reattach all good facemasks. Replace al aack to the Garland I.S.D. Athletic Department (1326 North Glenbrook, G	FOOTBALL HELMETS for 12 MID I worn parts, facemasks, chin straps,	and ear pads w	ith new and unuse	d parts. All helm	elmets tha ets that are	at have not bee e rejected show	in recertified uld to be
1.1	BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	200	7,300.00	No		36.5
1.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:Replace Face Mask	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	139	139.00	No		1
1.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	24	24.00	No		1
1.4	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	244	244.00	No		1
				Total	7,707.00			
1.1	BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	200	6,500.00	No		32.5
1.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:Replace Face Mask	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	139	1.39	No		0.01
1.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	24	0.24	No		0.01
1.4	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	244	2.44	No		0.01
				Total	6,504.07			
1.1	BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	200	6,240.00	No		31.2
1.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:Replace Face Mask	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	139	2,215.66	No		15.94
1.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	24	98.64	No		4.11
1.4	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	244	1,834.88	No		7.52
	ON II FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL: REPLACEMENT PROGRA ditional information regarding the replacement program sha			Total the following a	10,389.18 s associated v	vith the r	eplacement	program.
2.1	Helmets:Middle School Football Helmets recertified to meet NOCSAE standards. One of every six of these helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7980	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	552	22,908.00	Yes		41.5
2.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	139	139.00	Yes		1

ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	139	139.00 Yes	
ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	24	24.00 Yes	
ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	244	244.00 Yes	
		Total	23,315.00	
	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 24 ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 244	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 24 24.00 Yes ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC Each 244 244.00 Yes

	Helmets:Middle School Football Helmets recertified to meet NOCSAE standards. One of every six of these helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7080 Recruit Hybrid and a new Schutt #710100DNA-OPO-					
2.1	YF facemask attached. (No substitutions)	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	552	22,356.00 No	40.5
2.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	139	1.39 No	0.01
2.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	24	0.24 No	0.01
2.4	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	244	2.44 No	0.01
				Total	22,360.07	
	Helmets:Middle School Football Helmets recertified to meet NOCSAE standards. One of every six of these helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7/980 Recruit Hvhrid and a new Schutt #7/10107NA-OPC-			Total	22,360.07	
2.1	meet NOCSAE standards. One of every six of these	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	Total	22,360.07 45,330.24 No	82.12
2.1 2.2	meet NOCSAE standards. One of every six of these helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7980 Recruit Hybrid and a new Schutt #710100DNA-OPO-	TEAM EXPRESS	Each Each			82.12 15.94
	meet NOCSAE standards. One of every six of these helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7980 Recruit Hybrid and a new Schutt #710100DNA-OPO- YF facemask attached. (No substitutions)			552	45,330.24 No	

 Total
 49,479.42

 3 OPTION I FOR HIGH SCHOOL: RECONDITIONING OF HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL HELMETS FOR 7 HIGH SCHOOLS. Clean, sanitize, and re-certify all helmets that have not been recertified within the past two years. Remove and reattach all good facemasks. Replace all worm parts, facemasks, din straps, and ear pads with new and unused parts. All helmets that are rejected should be shipped back to the Garland I.S.D. Athletic Department at no cost/charge to the district.

3.1	BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standard	s ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	700	29,750.00 No	42.5
3.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Paint Helmet	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	100	100.00 No	1
3.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	100	100.00 No	1
3.4	ADDITIVE ALTRNATE: Replace Jaw pads	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	24	24.00 No	1
3.5	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	244	244.00 No	1
				Total	30,218.00	
3.1	BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standard	s RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	700	25,683.00 No	36.69

fastening	DITIONING OF HIGH SCHOOL SHOULDER PADS FO hardware & repair split seams where feasible. All shoul- ge to the district.		sanitize, custom sh		emove and reattach new straps,	
5.1	BASE QUOTE: Recondition shoulder pads Clean and sanitize	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	100	100 No	1
5.2	ADDITIVE ALTRENATE: New straps	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	100	100 No	1
5.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: New Fastening Hardware	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	100	100 No	1
5.4	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Minor Repairs (Sewing split seams where feasible)	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	100	100 No	1

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN Each

TEAM EXPRESS

TEAM EXPRESS

	Helmets:High School Football Helmets recertified to			Total	3,818.37				
4.1	meet NOCSAE standards. One of every ten of these helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7890 Air	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	70	14,523.60 No	207.48			
4.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	139	4,985.93 No	35.87			
4.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	24	98.64 No	4.11			
4.4	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	244	2,095.96 No	8.59			
fastening	Total 21,704.13 S RECONDITIONING OF HIGH SCHOOL SHOULDER PADS FOR 7 HIGH SCHOOLS Clean, sanitize, custom shoulder pads. Remove and reattach new straps, fastening hardware & repair split seams where feasible. All shoulder pads that are rejected need to be shipped back to the Garland I.S.D. Athletic Department at no cost/charge to the district.								
	BASE OLIOTE: Recondition shoulder pads Clean and								

4.4	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	244	244.00 Yes	1
	Helmets:High School Football Helmets recertified to meet NOCSAE standards. One of every ten of these			Total	3,872.00	
4.1	helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7890 Air XP Helmet and a new Schutt #573100 stainless steel	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	70	3,814.30 No	54.49
4.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	139	1.39 No	0.01
4.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	24	0.24 No	0.01
4.4	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	244	2.44 No	0.01
	Helmets:High School Football Helmets recertified to			Total	3,818.37	
4.1	meet NOCSAE standards. One of every ten of these helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7890 Air	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	70	14,523.60 No	207.48

Helmets:High School Football Helmets recertified to meet NOCSAE standards. One of every ten of these helmets will be replaced with a new Schutt #7890 Air XP Helmet and a new Schutt #573100 stainless steel facemask (No substitutions)	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	70	3,465.00 Yes	49.5
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	139	139.00 Yes	1
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	24	24.00 Yes	1
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	ATHLETIC SUPPLY INC	Each	244	244.00 Yes	1

400.00

2,150.00 Yes

1.00 Yes

1.00 Yes

1.00 No

2.153.00

1,840.00 No

296.00 No

21.5

0.01

0.01

0.01

18.4

2.96

Total

100

100

100

100

Total

100

100

Each

Each

Total 31,367.60 4 OPTION II FOR HIGH SCHOOL: REPLACEMENT PROGRAM Vendors shall submit pricing based on the following as associated with the replacement program. Any additional information regarding the replacement program shall be noted on bid.

4.1

4.2 4.3

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.1

5.2

sanitize

sanitize

BASE QUOTE: Recondition shoulder pads Clean and

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: New Fastening Hardware

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Minor Repairs (Sewing split

BASE QUOTE: Recondition shoulder pads Clean and

ADDITIVE ALTRENATE: New straps

ADDITIVE ALTRENATE: New straps

seams where feasible)

3.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Paint Helmet	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	100	1.00 No	0.01
3.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	100	1.00 No	0.01
3.4	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Jaw pads	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	24	0.24 No	0.01
3.5	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Chinstraps	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN	Each	244	2.44 No	0.01
				Total	25,687.68	
3.1	BASE QUOTE: Re-certification to NOCSAE Standards	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	700	25,830.00 No	36.9
3.2	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Paint Helmet	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	100	828.00 No	8.28
3.2 3.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Paint Helmet ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Replace Face Mask	TEAM EXPRESS	Each Each	100 100	828.00 No 2,515.00 No	8.28 25.15

5.3	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: New Fastening Hardware ADDITIVE ALTERNATE: Minor Repairs (Sewing split seams where feasible)	TEAM EXPRESS	Each	100	108.00 No	0.01
				Total	2,245.00	